TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplemental Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERVED GROUP S.P.A. formerly known as CERVED S.R.L.	FORMERLY CERVED S.R.L.	07/20/2009	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank AG
Street Address:	Via Tommaso Grossi 10
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

Name:	Calyon S.A.
Street Address:	Via Brera 21
City:	20121 Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

Name:	HSBC Bank PLC
Street Address:	Piazzetta Bossi n. 1
City:	20121 Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	Public Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

Name:	Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A.
Street Address:	Piazza San Carlo 156
City:	10100 Torino
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY

Name:	MPS Capital Services Banca per le Imprese S.p.A.
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0859

900144533

Street Address:	Via Guiseppe Mazzini, 46
City:	50132 Firenze
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY
Name:	Centrobanca - Banca di Credito Finanziario e Mobiliare S.p.A.
Street Address:	Corso Europa 16
City:	20122 Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY
	
Name:	IKB Deutsche Industrie Bank AG
Street Address:	Via Dante 14
City:	20121 Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY
Name:	Interbanca S.p.A.
Street Address:	Corso Venezia 56
City:	20121 Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY
Name:	Natixis S.A.
Street Address:	Via Disciplini 3
City:	20123 Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE
7 71	
Name:	UGF Merchant - Banca per le Imprese S.p.A.
Street Address:	Piazza Costituzione n.2/2
City:	40128 Bologna
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY
7 - 7 - 7	
Name:	Banca Popolare dell'Etruria e del Lazio - Societa Cooperativa
Street Address:	Via Calamandrei n. 255
City:	52100 Arezzo
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	Co-Operative: ITALY
Erruty Type.	O Operative. ITAL1

Name:	KBC Banc N.V.
Street Address:	Havenlann n. 12
City:	Bruxelles
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1080
Entity Type:	Public Company: BELGIUM
Name:	Banca Popolare di Vicenza S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Btg. Framarin n. 18
City:	36100 Vicenza
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY
[
Name:	Cassa di Risparmio di Prato S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Pisano 6/c
City:	59100 Prato
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY
Name:	Banca Popolare di Lodi S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Polenghi Lombardo n. 13
City:	36900 Lodi
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY
Name:	BNP Paribas, SA
Street Address:	Boulevard des Italiens n. 16
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE
Name:	Calyon SA
Street Address:	Quai du President Paul Doumer
City:	92920 Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

Property Type

Number

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0861

Word Mark

DATABANK Registration Number: 1412574 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (303)863-0223 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 303.863.9700 Email: sstavish@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: Sabrina C. Stavish, Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202 5535C-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sabrina Stavish Signature: /Sabrina C. Stavish/ Date: 10/02/2009 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement is entered into as of July 20, 2009

By CERVED GROUP S.P.A. (formerly known as CERVED S.R.L.) having a place of business in Corso Italia 8 – 20124 Milano, Italy ("Grantor") in favour of

Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank AG, Filiale di Milano, having a place of business in Via Tommaso Grossi 10 – Milano;

Calyon S.A., Succursale di Milano, having a place of business in Via Brera 21, 20121 Milano;

HSBC Bank PLC, having a place of business in Piazzetta Bossi n. 1, 20121 Milano;

Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A., having a place of business in Piazza San Carlo 156 - 10100 Torino;

MPS Capital Services Banca per le Imprese S.p.A., having a place of business in Via Giuseppe Mazzini, 46 - 50132 Firenze;

Centrobanca – Banca di Credito Finanziario e Mobiliare S.p.A., having a place of business in Corso Europa 16 - 20122 Milano;

IKB Deutsche Industrie Bank AG, Sede di Milano, having a place of business in Via Dante 14 - 20121 Milano;

Interbanca S.p.A., having a place of business in Corso Venezia 56 - 20121 Milano;

Natixis S.A., Filiale di Milano, having a place of business in Via Disciplini 3 - 20123 Milano;

UGF Merchant – Banca per le Imprese S.p.A., having a place of business in Piazza Costituzione n. 2/2 - 40128 Bologna;

Banca Popolare dell'Etruria e del Lazio – Società Cooperativa, having a place of business in Via Calamandrei n. 255 - 52100 Arezzo;

KBC Banc N.V., having a place of business in Havenlaan n. 12, 1080 Bruxelles, Belgium;

Banca Popolare di Vicenza S.p.A., having a place of business in via Btg. Framarin n. 18, 36100 Vicenza;

Cassa di Risparmio di Prato S.p.A., having a place of business in via Pisano 6/c, 59100 Prato;

Banca Popolare di Lodi S.p.A., having a place of business in via Polenghi Lombardo n. 13, 36900 Lodi;

BNP Paribas, SA, having a place of business in Boulevard des Italiens n. 16, Paris, France;

Calyon SA, having a place of business in Quai du Président Paul Doumer, 92920 Paris, France, La Défense Cedex;

Hereinafter collectively referred to as "Bank"

RECITALS

A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated as of July 20, 2009 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor grants to Bank a security interest in Grantor's Trademarks (as defined herein) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.

B. Pursuant to the terms of the Commercial Security Agreement referred to in the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral as defined in said Commercial Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the intellectual property owned by Grantor which is described as follows:

- (a) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including, without limitation, those set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (collectively, the "trademarks");
- (b) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (c) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Trademarks and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (d) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Trademarks; and
- (e) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Commercial Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement, the Commercial Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement, the Commercial Security Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Trademark Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement, the Commercial Security Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR

By: Paolo Gnes Tu Jus

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Address of Grantor: Corso Italia, 8 20124 Milano, Italy

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark registration n. 1412574 filed on October 16, 2006 DATABANK in Class 35

Registered on December 15, 2006 (serial application n. 2564/1027)

RECORDED: 10/02/2009